

## Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 23.030  
**Description:** Old State Rd crushing and shaping, HMA surfacing, shoulder material, permanent pavement marking, and permanent signing  
**Location:** Old State Road  
**Projects(s):** 23.030

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,150,432.85	4.84%	0.00%
1	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$1,097,245.48	0.00%	-4.62%
2	(07838) J & N Construction, LLC	\$1,110,177.65	1.17%	-3.49%
3	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,137,358.30	3.65%	-1.13%
4	(02668) MacArthur Construction, Inc.	\$1,157,835.57	5.52%	0.64%
5	(01130) M & M Excavating Company	\$1,453,378.80	32.45%	26.33%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) J & N Construction, LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$59,630.00	\$59,630.00
	Mobilization, Max \$75,000								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) J & N Construction, LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0002	2030002 Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	2	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,630.00	\$3,260.00
0003	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
0004	3020001 Aggregate Base	3,974	Ton	\$20.00	\$79,480.00	\$19.30	\$76,698.20	\$17.52	\$69,624.48
0005	3050002 HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	51,763	Syd	\$1.75	\$90,585.25	\$1.00	\$51,763.00	\$1.67	\$86,444.21
0006	3070001 Approach, CI I	329	Ton	\$20.00	\$6,580.00	\$49.50	\$16,285.50	\$23.76	\$7,817.04
0007	3070200 Trenching	308	Sta	\$95.00	\$29,260.00	\$25.00	\$7,700.00	\$20.00	\$6,160.00
0008	3077031 _ Shld, CI II, Modified	1,539	Ton	\$20.00	\$30,780.00	\$26.32	\$40,506.48	\$21.90	\$33,704.10
0009	4067001 _ Culv, CSP Arch, CI A, 134 inch x 87 inch	64	Ft	\$250.00	\$16,000.00	\$700.00	\$44,800.00	\$975.00	\$62,400.00
0010	5010061 HMA Approach	248	Ton	\$125.00	\$31,000.00	\$135.00	\$33,480.00	\$135.00	\$33,480.00
0011	5012024 HMA, 4EL	5,428	Ton	\$78.00	\$423,384.00	\$78.00	\$423,384.00	\$72.00	\$390,816.00
0012	5012036 HMA, 5EL	4,071	Ton	\$81.00	\$329,751.00	\$82.00	\$333,822.00	\$77.00	\$313,467.00
0013	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	30,800	Ft	\$0.20	\$6,160.00	\$0.10	\$3,080.00	\$0.14	\$4,312.00
0014	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,263	Ft	\$0.20	\$1,252.60	\$0.10	\$626.30	\$0.14	\$876.82
0015	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$31,586.00	\$31,586.00
0016	8130010 Riprap, Plain	50	Syd	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$86.00	\$4,300.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
0017	8167011 _ Slope Restoration	500	Syd	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) J & N Construction, LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$1,150,432.85</b>		<b>\$1,097,245.48</b>		<b>\$1,110,177.65</b>

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(4) MacArthur Construction, Inc.		(5) M & M Excavating Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001 Mobilization, Max \$75,000	1	LSUM	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
0002	2030002 Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	2	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
0003	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
0004	3020001 Aggregate Base	3,974	Ton	\$19.00	\$75,506.00	\$15.00	\$59,610.00	\$21.00	\$83,454.00
0005	3050002 HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	51,763	Syd	\$2.00	\$103,526.00	\$1.55	\$80,232.65	\$2.50	\$129,407.50
0006	3070001 Approach, CI I	329	Ton	\$40.00	\$13,160.00	\$15.00	\$4,935.00	\$21.00	\$6,909.00
0007	3070200 Trenching	308	Sta	\$14.00	\$4,312.00	\$30.00	\$9,240.00	\$40.00	\$12,320.00
0008	3077031 _ Shld, CI II, Modified	1,539	Ton	\$25.00	\$38,475.00	\$15.00	\$23,085.00	\$21.00	\$32,319.00
0009	4067001 _ Culv, CSP Arch, CI A, 134 inch x 87 inch	64	Ft	\$775.00	\$49,600.00	\$625.00	\$40,000.00	\$750.00	\$48,000.00
0010	5010061 HMA Approach	248	Ton	\$135.00	\$33,480.00	\$116.50	\$28,892.00	\$135.00	\$33,480.00
0011	5012024 HMA, 4EL	5,428	Ton	\$72.00	\$390,816.00	\$68.05	\$369,375.40	\$72.00	\$390,816.00
0012	5012036 HMA, 5EL	4,071	Ton	\$77.00	\$313,467.00	\$87.70	\$357,026.70	\$77.00	\$313,467.00
0013	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	30,800	Ft	\$0.10	\$3,080.00	\$0.14	\$4,312.00	\$0.10	\$3,080.00
0014	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,263	Ft	\$0.10	\$626.30	\$0.14	\$876.82	\$0.10	\$626.30
0015	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$25,810.00	\$25,810.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00
0016	8130010 Riprap, Plain	50	Syd	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(4) MacArthur Construction, Inc.		(5) M & M Excavating Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8167011	500	Syd	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
_ Slope Restoration									
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$1,137,358.30</b>		<b>\$1,157,835.57</b>		<b>\$1,453,378.80</b>